
25° TROFEO SPILLER     
8 Ottobre 2023 

 
Categoria élite 

 

posizione cognome e nome tempo distacco media 
1° Pozzan Pietro 1h 25' 23'' - 35,49 km/h 
2° Signorato Stefano 1h 28' 38'' 3’ 15’’ 34,19 km/h 
3° Romio Matteo 1h 28' 40'' 3’ 17’’ 34,17 km/h 
4° Zaccaria Andrea 1h 28' 41'' 3’ 18’’ 34,17 km/h 
5° Donà Pietro 1h 28' 41'' 3’ 18’’ 34,17 km/h 

6° Radin Daniele 1h 28' 43'' 3’ 20’’ 34,15 km/h 
7° Rigolon David 1h 34' 32'' 9’ 09’’ 32,05 km/h 
8° Benedini Alessandro 1h 34' 32'' 9’ 09’’ 32,05 km/h 
9° Caiaffa Maurizio 1h 34' 33'' 9’ 10’’ 32,05 km/h 

10° Toniollo Riccardo 1h 36' 04'' 10’ 41’’ 31,54 km/h 
11° Speggiorin Davide 1h 36' 05'' 10’ 42’’ 31,54 km/h 

12° Spiller Cristiano 1h 36' 06'' 10’ 43’’ 31,53 km/h 
13° Nicolai Leonardo 1h 36' 07'' 10’ 44’’ 31,52 km/h 
14° Accetti Riccardo 1h 41' 56'' 16’ 33’’ 29,73 km/h 
15° Asproso Ciro 1h 41' 57'' 16’ 34’’ 29,72 km/h 
16° Ambrosi Emanuele 1h 41' 57'' 16’ 34’’ 29,72 km/h 
17° Masolo Agostino 1h 41' 58'' 16’ 35’’ 29,72 km/h 

18° Simioni Matteo 1h 44' 41'' 19’ 18’’ 28,94 km/h 
19° Mastrovita Matteo 1h 47' 36'' 22' 13'' 28,16 km/h 
20° Venturini Lorenzo 1h 48' 22'' 22' 59'' 27,96 km/h 
21° Trecco Alberto 1h 48' 23'' 23' 00'' 27,96 km/h 
22° Sofia Marco 1h 48' 24'' 23' 01'' 27,95 km/h 
23° Dalla Riva Angelo 1h 48' 43'' 23' 20'' 27,87 km/h 

24° Striolo Stefano 1h 48' 53'' 23' 30'' 27,83 km/h 
25° Tivelli Chiara 1h 50' 08'' 24' 45'' 27,51 km/h 
26° Armané Alessandro 1h 52' 31'' 27' 08'' 26,93 km/h 
27° Zanotto Donato 1h 55' 16'' 29' 53'' 26,29 km/h 
28° Miani Gabriele 1h 56' 46'' 31' 23'' 25,95 km/h 
29° Gurisatti Paolo 1h 56' 46'' 31' 23'' 25,95 km/h 

30° Moro Massimo 2h 04' 02'' 38' 39'' 24,43 km/h 
31° Mabilia Alessandro 2h 05' 06'' 39' 43'' 24,22 km/h 
32° Jodice Michele 2h 07' 54'' 42' 31'' 23,69 km/h 
33° Bianchi Marco 2h 10' 33'' 45' 10'' 23,21 km/h 
34° Baldinazzo Lorenzo 2h 21' 40'' 56' 17'' 21,39 km/h 
35° Peron Carlo 2h 27' 21'' 1h 01' 58'' 20,56 km/h 

36° Focà Stefano 2h 27' 31'' 1h 02' 08'' 20,54 km/h 
- Tirelli Andrea rititato - - 

 
Categoria donne 

 

posizione cognome e nome tempo distacco media 
1° Tivelli Chiara 1h 50' 08'' - 27,51 km/h 

 
Categoria mtb 

 

posizione cognome e nome tempo distacco media 
1° Jodice Michele 2h 07' 54'' - 23,69 km/h 
2° Bianchi Marco 2h 10' 33'' 2’ 39’’ 23,21 km/h 
3° Baldinazzo Lorenzo 2h 21' 40'' 13’ 46’’ 21,39 km/h 
4° Focà Stefano 2h 27' 31'' 19’ 37’’ 20,54 km/h 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 



Categoria over 40 
 

posizione cognome e nome tempo distacco media 
1° Romio Matteo 1h 28' 40''  34,17 km/h 

2° Zaccaria Andrea 1h 28' 41''  34,17 km/h 
3° Caiaffa Maurizio 1h 34' 33''  32,05 km/h 
4° Toniollo Riccardo 1h 36' 04''  31,54 km/h 
5° Speggiorin Davide 1h 36' 05''  31,54 km/h 
6° Spiller Cristiano 1h 36' 06''  31,53 km/h 
7° Accetti Riccardo 1h 41' 56''  29,73 km/h 

8° Asproso Ciro 1h 41' 57''  29,72 km/h 
9° Masolo Agostino 1h 41' 58''  29,72 km/h 

10° Mastrovita Matteo 1h 47' 36''  28,16 km/h 
11° Dalla Riva Angelo 1h 48' 43''  27,87 km/h 
12° Striolo Stefano 1h 48' 53''  27,83 km/h 
13° Armané Alessandro 1h 52' 31''  26,93 km/h 

14° Zanotto Donato 1h 55' 16''  26,29 km/h 
15° Gurisatti Paolo 1h 56' 46''  25,95 km/h 
16° Moro Massimo 2h 04' 02''  24,43 km/h 
17° Mabilia Alessandro 2h 05' 06''  24,22 km/h 
18° Jodice Michele 2h 07' 54''  23,69 km/h 
19° Bianchi Marco 2h 10' 33''  23,21 km/h 

20° Baldinazzo Lorenzo 2h 21' 40''  21,39 km/h 
21° Peron Carlo 2h 27' 21''  20,56 km/h 
22° Focà Stefano 2h 27' 31''  20,54 km/h 

- Tirelli Andrea rititato - - 

 
Categoria over 60 

 

posizione cognome e nome tempo distacco media 
1° Caiaffa Maurizio 1h 34' 33'' - 32,05 km/h 
2° Asproso Ciro 1h 41' 57'' 7’ 24’’ 29,72 km/h 
3° Gurisatti Paolo 1h 56' 46'' 22’ 13’’ 25,95 km/h 

4° Baldinazzo Lorenzo 2h 21' 40'' 47’ 07’’ 21,39 km/h 
5° Peron Carlo 2h 27' 21'' 52’ 48’’ 20,56 km/h 

 
Categoria over 75 

 

posizione cognome e nome tempo distacco media 
1° Peron Carlo 2h 27' 21'' - 20,56 km/h 

 
Categoria cicloturisti 

 

posizione cognome e nome tempo distacco media 
1° Burlando Giampaolo e Giovanni - - - 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



Classifica a squadre 
 

posizione cognome e nome 
tempo 

individuale (s) 
categoria coefficiente 

tempo 
individuale (s) 

tempo 
squadra 

distacco 

1° 

NOMEPANNO? 

6h 13' 52'' - 
Benedini Alessandro 5.672 U  1,00 5.672 
Nicolai Leonardo 5.767 U  1,00 5.767 
Donà Pietro 5.321 U  1,00 5.321 
Rigolon David 5.672 U  1,00 5.672 

2° 

GALLIO 

6h 14' 17'' 25’’ 
Caiaffa Maurizio 5.673 U O60 0,80 4.538 
Ambrosi Emanuele 6.117 U 1,00 6.117 
Dalla Riva Angelo 6.523 U O40 0,95 6.197 
Gurisatti Paolo 7.006 U O60 0,80 5.605 

3° 

UN PO’ CAGAR 

6h 20' 18'' 6’ 26’’ 
Zaccaria Andrea 5.321 U O40 0,95 5.055 
Mastrovita Matteo 6.456 U O40 0,95 6.133 
Jodice Michele 7.674 U O40 mtb 0,75 5.756 
Bianchi Marco 7.833 U O40 mtb 0,75 5.875 

4° 

VICENZA 3 

6h 32' 00'' 18’ 08’’ 
Spiller Cristiano 5.766 U O40 0,95 5.478 
Pozzan Pietro 5.123 U  1,00 5.123 
Focà Stefano 8.851 U O40 mtb 0,75 6.638 
Simioni Matteo 6.281 U  1,00 6.281 

5° 

VICENZA BERICA 

6h 33' 29'' 19’ 37’’ 

Venturini Lorenzo 6.502 U 1,00 6.502 
Tivelli Chiara 6.608 D 0,80 5.286 
Trecco Alberto 6.503 U  1,00 6.503 
Signorato Stefano 5.318 U 1,00 5.318 

6° 

PRE CALCIONI 

6h 41' 18'' 27’ 26’’ 
Romio Matteo 5.320 U O40 0,95 5.054 
Masolo Agostino 6.118 U O40 0,95 5.812 

Striolo Stefano 6.533 U O40 0,95 6.206 
Miani Gabriele 7.006 U  1,00 7.006 

7° 

CAMPOSILVANO 

6h 52' 51'' 38’ 59’’ 
Radin Daniele 5.323 U  1,00 5.323 
Zanotto Donato 6.916 U O40 0,95 6.570 
Mabilia Alessandro 7.506 U O40 0,95 7.131 

Peron Carlo 8.841 U O75 0,65 5.747 

 
 
 

Percorso: 
Levà, Preara, La Bastia, Montecchio Precalcino, Dueville 

km 50,5 
 
 


